
131295-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 131295-2024 - Mise en concurrence

Irlande – Services d'enseignement supérieur – Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
OJ S 45/2024 04/03/2024
Avis de marché ou de concession – régime ordinaire
Services

1. Acheteur

Acheteur
Nom officiel: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Adresse électronique: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
Forme juridique de l’acheteur: Organisme de droit public
Activité du pouvoir adjudicateur: Enseignement

2. Procédure

Procédure
Titre: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Description: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education 
Institute to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners 
from the nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of 
Health, aims to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This 
initiative plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the 
country (ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing 
homes in 2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the 
success of year 1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the 
programmes will commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate 
the number of places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in 
January 2008, Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network 
co-funded by Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the 
National Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, 
Innovation and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only 
Network dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through 
the provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Identifiant de la procédure: 55cb2719-92fd-4769-a844-7483e7c96461
Type de procédure: Ouverte
La procédure est accélérée: non

Objet
Nature du marché: Services
Nomenclature principale (cpv): 80300000 Services d'enseignement supérieur

Valeur
Valeur estimée hors TVA: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Valeur maximale de l’accord-cadre: 2 600 000,00 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/fr/notice/-/detail/131295-2024
mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie


131295-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.6.

2.1.5.

2.1.4. Informations générales
Base juridique: 
Directive 2014/24/UE

Conditions du marché public
Conditions de présentation: 
Nombre maximal de lots pour lesquels un soumissionnaire peut présenter une offre: 0

Motifs d’exclusion
Paiement d’impôts et taxes: 

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Titre: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Description: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education 
Institute to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners 
from the nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of 
Health, aims to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This 
initiative plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the 
country (ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing 
homes in 2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the 
success of year 1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the 
programmes will commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate 
the number of places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in 
January 2008, Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network 
co-funded by Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the 
National Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, 
Innovation and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only 
Network dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through 
the provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Identifiant interne: 0

Objet
Nature du marché: Services
Nomenclature principale (cpv): 80300000 Services d'enseignement supérieur

Valeur
Valeur estimée hors TVA: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Valeur maximale de l’accord-cadre: 2 600 000,00 EUR

Informations générales
Participation réservée: La participation n’est pas réservée.
Projet de passation de marché non financé par des fonds de l’UE
Le marché relève de l’accord sur les marchés publics (AMP): oui



131295-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.9. Critères de sélection
Critère: 
Type: Autre

Documents de marché
Langues dans lesquelles les documents de marché sont officiellement disponibles: anglais
Langues dans lesquelles les documents de marché (ou leurs parties) sont officieusement 
disponibles: anglais
Adresse des documents de marché: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps
/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020

Conditions du marché public
Conditions de présentation: 
Présentation par voie électronique: Requise
Adresse de présentation: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
Langues dans lesquelles les offres ou demandes de participation peuvent être présentées: 
anglais
Catalogue électronique: Non autorisée
Les soumissionnaires peuvent présenter plusieurs offres: Non autorisée
Date limite de réception des offres: 31/12/2024 23:00:00 (UTC)
Informations relatives à l’ouverture publique: 
Lieu: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020
Conditions du marché: 
Le marché doit être exécuté dans le cadre de programmes d’emplois protégés: Non
Facturation en ligne: Autorisée
La commande en ligne sera utilisée: oui
Le paiement en ligne sera utilisé: oui

Techniques
Accord-cadre: Pas d’accord-cadre
Informations sur le système d’acquisition dynamique: 
Système d’acquisition dynamique, utilisable uniquement par les acheteurs figurant dans l’avis 
en question
Enchère électronique: non

Informations complémentaires, médiation et réexamen
Organisation chargée des procédures de recours: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation qui fournit un accès hors ligne aux documents de marché: Leading Healthcare 
Providers Skillnet
Organisation qui reçoit les demandes de participation: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Organisation qui traite les offres: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Nom officiel: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Numéro d’enregistrement: 350136
Adresse postale: 2A Convent Road Dun Laoghaire
Ville: Dublin
Code postal: A96 W7C5

https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020


131295-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Pays: Irlande
Adresse électronique: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
Téléphone: 01 218 7698
Adresse internet: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Profil de l’acheteur: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Rôles de cette organisation: 
Acheteur
Organisation qui fournit un accès hors ligne aux documents de marché
Organisation qui reçoit les demandes de participation
Organisation qui traite les offres

ORG-0002
Nom officiel: The High Court of Ireland
Numéro d’enregistrement: The High Court of Ireland
Département: The High Court of Ireland
Adresse postale: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Ville: Dublin
Code postal: D07 WDX8
Pays: Irlande
Adresse électronique: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Téléphone: +353 1 8886000
Rôles de cette organisation: 
Organisation chargée des procédures de recours

ORG-0003
Nom officiel: European Dynamics S.A.
Numéro d’enregistrement: 002024901000
Département: European Dynamics S.A.
Ville: Athens
Pays: Grèce
Adresse électronique: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Téléphone: +30 2108094500
Rôles de cette organisation: 
TED eSender

Informations relatives à l’avis

Identifiant/version de l’avis: 3d112280-ac53-40d3-a3e4-1a98c7107c5a  -  01
Type de formulaire: Mise en concurrence
Type d’avis: Avis de marché ou de concession – régime ordinaire
Sous-type d’avis: 16
Date d’envoi de l’avis: 01/03/2024 10:41:18 (UTC)
Langues dans lesquelles l’avis en question est officiellement disponible: anglais
Numéro de publication de l’avis: 131295-2024
Numéro de publication au JO S: 45/2024
Date de publication: 04/03/2024

mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

